





REDTAPE LIMITED

Registered Office

Plot No. 08, Sector 90, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201305 India **Tel:** +91 120 6994444 | +91 120 6994400

CIN: U74101UP2021PLC156659 Web: www.redtape.com E-mail: info@redtapeindia.com

August 24, 2023

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 543957

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: REDTAPE

Sub: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, ("**PIT Regulations**") we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received by the Company on August 23, 2023 under regulation 7(2) of PIT Regulations from Promoter and Promoter group of the Company, in form C regarding the inter-se transfer of equity shares by way of gift amongst following immediate relatives:

- 1. Ms. Yasmin Mirza (donee)
- 2. Mr. Tasneef Ahmad Mirza (donor)
- 3. Mr. Shahid Ahmad Mirza (donor)
- 4. Mr. Tauseef Ahmad Mirza (donor)

Request you to take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **REDTAPE Limited**

Nand Kishore Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Works

- C-4, 5, 36, 37, Sector 59, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh 201301 Tel: +91 120 4263193
- Bulk Land, UPSIDC Industrial Area, Site-II, NH-27, Distt. Unnao, Uttar Pradesh 209801 Tel: +91 73111 70114
- Plot No. 18-19, Nand Nagar Industrial Estate Phase-1, Mahuakheraganj, Kashipur, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand 244713
 Tel: +91 70552 21530

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)-Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company:

REDTAPE LIMITED

ISIN of the Company:

INEOLXT01019

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate

relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

DIN & address with contact nos. of Pers (Promo membe the promo grou designs perso	Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/ designated person/ Director	Securities to acquisit disposal		Securities a	cquired/ di	sposed		Securities held post acquisition / disposal advice/ acquisitio of shares disposal shares, specify			ent e/ tion res/ l of	intimation to Company		executed
	s/immedi ate relative to/others etc.)	Type of securities of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlem entitlem entitlem securities (Son eg. – Shares) No. and % Type of securities (Rs.) Type securities (Rs.) Type (Purchase/ (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible (Purchase/ (For eg. – Shares, Convertible (Purchase/ (For eg. –	securities (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Converti	No. and % of share- holding	From	То								
1	2	ents etc.)	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: Yasmin Mirza PAN: AJOPM7729D CIN:N.A. Address: 65, New Friends Colony, Delhi 110 065 Contact: 9810100139	Promoter group	Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each	57,70,200 i.e4.18%		6,37,06,32	Nil	Acquisition by way of gift (Off Market)	Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each	6,94,76,520 i.e.50.27%		-	23.08.2023	Off Market Inter-se transfer	NA

Note: i. "Securities shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

ii. Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

	Exchange on which the trade wa					
Type of Contract	Contract]	Buy	S	Sell	executed
	Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
NIL	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options

YASMIN MIRZA

Promoter

Dated this August 23, 2023

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)-Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company:

REDTAPE LIMITED

ISIN of the Company:

INE0LXT01019

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate

relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN & address with contact nos. (Promote member the promote group/ designat person Directo s/immee		Securities to acquisit disposal		acquisition / disposal allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify						intimation to Company		e on which trade was execute		
	ate relative to/others etc.)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlem ents etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentur es, Rights entitleme nts etc.)	No.	Value (Rs.)	Transaction Type (Purchase/ sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others- please specify)	securities (For eg. – Shares,	No. and % of share- holding	From	То			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: Tasneef Ahmad Mirza PAN: AASPM7765J CIN: N.A. Address: 14/6, Civil Lines, Kanpur-208001 Contact: 9810100139	Promoter	Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each	1,95,03,504 i.e 14.11%	Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each	1,95,03,50	Nil	Inter-se Transfer (Off Market)	Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each	Nil	21.08.2	2023	23.08.2023	Off Market Inter-se transfer through gift	NA

Note: i. "Securities shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

ii. Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)										
Type of Contract	Contract		Buy	S	ell	executed					
	Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)						
16	17	18	19	20	21	22					
NIL	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.					

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options

TASNEEF AHMAD MIRZA

Promoter
Dated this August 23, 2023

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)-Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company:

REDTAPE LIMITED

ISIN of the Company:

INE0LXT01019

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate

relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/ designated person/ Director s/immedi	Securities to acquisit disposal		Securities a	cquired/ d	isposed		Securities h acquisition		isposal allotme advice acquisi n of shares disposal shares specify		intimatio n to Company	public/rights	Excha nge on which trade was executed
	ate relative to/others etc.)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlem ents etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentur es, Rights entitleme nts etc.)	No.	Value (Rs.)	Transaction Type (Purchase/ sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others- please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	No. and % of share- holding	From	To		9	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: Shahid Ahmad Mirza PAN: AATPM8472D CIN: N.A. Address: 14/6, Civil Lines, Kanpur-208001 Contact: 9810100139	Promoter	Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each	2,20,85,875 i.e 15.98%	Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each	2,20,55, 403	Nil	Inter-se Transfer (off Market)	Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each	30,472 i.e. 0.02%	21.08.2	2023	23.08.2023	Off Market Inter-se transfer through gift	NA

Note: i. "Securities shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

ii. Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

		Exchange on which the trade				
• •	Contract		Buy	S	ell	was executed
	Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
NIL	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options

SHAHID AHMAD MIRZA

Dated this August 23, 2023

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)-Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company:

REDTAPE LIMITED

ISIN of the Company:

INE0LXT01019

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate

relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN & address with contact nos. (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/ designated person/ Director s/immedi		Securities to acquisit disposal						Securities held post acquisition / disposal		advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		public/rights preferential offer/ off market/Inte -se transfer, ESOPs etc.		execute
	ate relative to/others etc.)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlem ents etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentur es, Rights entitleme nts etc.)	No.	Value (Rs.)	Transaction Type (Purchase/ sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others- please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	No. and % of share- holding	From	То			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: Tauseef Ahmad Mirza PAN: AATPM8471A CIN: N.A Address: G-1, Maharani Bagh, New Delhi 110 065 Contact: 9810100139	Promoter	Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each	2,22,36,413 i.e 16.09%	Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each	2,21,47,41	Nil	Inter-se Transfer (Off Market)	Equity	89,000 i.e. 0.06%			23.08.2023		NA

Note: i. "Securities shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

ii. Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)										
Type of Contract	Contract		Buy	S	Sell	executed					
	Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)						
16	17	18	19	20	21	22					
NIL	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.					

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options

TAUSEEF AHMAD MIRZA

Promoter

Dated this August 23, 2023